
Southern Nazarene (36-14, 25-7 GAC) -vs- Harding (32-17, 21-11 GAC)
4/26/2024 at Searcy, Ark. (HU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Janie Worthington (21-3)
Loss: Abby Burch (13-6)
HBP: Olivia Hernandez, Abby Burch
PB: None
 
Start: 2:20 pm   Time: 1:40   Weather: 74 and Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Nazarene 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 5 5 1
Harding 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 4 7 3

Southern Nazarene 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hailey Evans 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Peyton Norvelle pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenedi Morelock cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Liana Heshiki c/dp 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Graysen Stanley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marlee Warden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Swearingen 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Noa Dodson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kristen Mullendore ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Sundbye 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
McKayla Franks dp/c 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Mikayla Oaks rf 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Maddie Riley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Green lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Olivia Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Janie Worthington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 5 2 3 3 7

SH: Emma Swearingen (1); Mikayla Oaks (1); Emma Green (1)
HBP: Liana Heshiki (1)
E: Emma Green (1)

Harding 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macy Ham cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mariana Caro 2b 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
Jordan Cabana 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Chelsea Blankenship c 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Ashton Bryce dp/pr 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Brooke Johnson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Curry 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Kate Pierce 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Fraley rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lana Danielson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tedi Nunn ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Riley Price ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tori Turner lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Abby Burch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 7 3 5 1 9

SH: Mariana Caro (1); Jordan Cabana (1); Tedi Nunn (1)
SF: Emma Curry (1)
SB: Macy Ham (2)
HBP: Macy Ham (1)
E: Emma Curry (2); Madison Fraley (1)

Southern Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Hernandez 5.0 5 3 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 16 25 7 7 75
Janie Worthington (W, 21-3) 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 3 27
Totals 7 4 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 24 34 10 10 102

Harding IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Burch (L, 13-6) 7.0 5 5 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 26 33 4 13 92
Totals 5 5 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 26 33 4 13 92



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 1st SNU HU
H. Evans grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
K. Morelock grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
L. Heshiki flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 1st SNU HU
M. Ham hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
M. Ham stole second. 0 0
M. Caro out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); M. Ham advanced to third. 0 0
J. Cabana struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Blankenship walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
A. Bryce flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Southern Nazarene - Top of 2nd SNU HU
Swearingen grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Mullendore flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
S. Sundbye grounded out to p (0-2 FK). 0 0

Harding - Bottom of 2nd SNU HU
E. Curry flied out to cf (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
M. Fraley flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
T. Nunn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
T. Turner grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Southern Nazarene - Top of 3rd SNU HU
M. Franks walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 0
M. Oaks out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Franks advanced to second. 0 0
E. Green grounded out to 3b (0-0); M. Franks advanced to third. 0 0
H. Evans reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 KBFFB); M. Franks
scored, unearned. 1 0
P. Norvelle pinch ran for H. Evans. 1 0
K. Morelock grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBBBK). 1 0

Harding - Bottom of 3rd SNU HU
P. Norvelle to 3b. 1 0
M. Ham singled to third base (0-1 F). 1 0
M. Ham stole second. 1 0
M. Caro walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 1 0
J. Cabana out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); M. Caro advanced to second; M. Ham advanced to third. 1 0
Blankenship singled up the middle, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, RBI (0-0); M. Caro scored,
unearned; M. Ham scored. 1 2
A. Bryce flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
E. Curry popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 2

Southern Nazarene - Top of 4th SNU HU
L. Heshiki singled through the right side (2-2 KKBB). 1 2
G. Stanley pinch ran for L. Heshiki. 1 2
Swearingen grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); G. Stanley advanced to second. 1 2
Mullendore grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 2
S. Sundbye struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 4th SNU HU
L. Heshiki to c for G. Stanley. 1 2
M. Fraley singled through the right side (2-2 BBKK). 1 2
T. Nunn out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Fraley advanced to second. 1 2
T. Turner singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); M. Fraley advanced to third. 1 2
M. Ham grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 2
M. Caro flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 2

Southern Nazarene - Top of 5th SNU HU
M. Franks struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 1 2
M. Oaks singled to left field (0-2 SF). 1 2
M. Riley pinch ran for M. Oaks. 1 2
E. Green out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BBBK); M. Riley advanced to second. 1 2
H. Evans to 3b for P. Norvelle. 1 2
H. Evans grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2

Harding - Bottom of 5th SNU HU
M. Oaks to rf for M. Riley. 1 2
J. Cabana walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Blankenship grounded out to ss (1-1 FB); J. Cabana advanced to second. 1 2
A. Bryce singled down the rf line (1-0 B); J. Cabana advanced to third. 1 2
B. Johnson pinch ran for A. Bryce. 1 2
E. Curry flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); J. Cabana scored. 1 3
M. Fraley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 3

Southern Nazarene - Top of 6th SNU HU
K. Morelock flied out to cf (0-0). 1 3
L. Heshiki walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Swearingen singled to left field (0-1 K); L. Heshiki advanced to second. 1 3
N. Dodson pinch ran for Swearingen. 1 3
Mullendore reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); N. Dodson advanced to second; L. Heshiki advanced to
third. 1 3
S. Sundbye singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Mullendore advanced to second; N. Dodson advanced to third;
L. Heshiki scored. 2 3
M. Franks reached on a fielding error by rf (0-2 FSFF); S. Sundbye out at second rf to ss; Mullendore scored
on the error, unearned; N. Dodson scored, unearned. 4 3
M. Oaks singled to center field, RBI (0-0); M. Franks advanced to second. 4 3
E. Green walked (3-0 BBBB); M. Oaks advanced to second; M. Franks advanced to third. 4 3
H. Evans struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 4 3

Harding - Bottom of 6th SNU HU
L. Heshiki to dp. 4 3
Swearingen to 1b for N. Dodson. 4 3
M. Franks to c. 4 3
Worthington to p for O. Hernandez. 4 3
R. Price pinch hit for T. Nunn. 4 3
R. Price flied out to cf (0-0). 4 3
T. Turner singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 4 3
M. Ham walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Turner advanced to second. 4 3
M. Caro singled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); M. Ham advanced to second; T. Turner scored. 4 4
J. Cabana reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); M. Caro advanced to second; M. Ham out at third ss to 3b. 4 4
Blankenship grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFFB). 4 4

Southern Nazarene - Top of 7th SNU HU
T. Nunn to ss for R. Price. 4 4
K. Morelock flied out to cf (0-0). 4 4



L. Heshiki hit by pitch (0-1 K). 4 4
M. Warden pinch ran for L. Heshiki. 4 4
Swearingen reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); M. Warden out at second ss to 2b. 4 4
Mullendore reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to third on the error (1-2 BKK); Swearingen advanced to
second on a throwing error by 3b, scored, unearned. 5 4
K. Pierce to 3b for E. Curry. 5 4
S. Sundbye grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 5 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harding - Bottom of 7th SNU HU
A. Bryce pinch ran for B. Johnson. 5 4
A. Bryce flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 5 4
K. Pierce flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 4
L. Danielson pinch hit for M. Fraley. 5 4
L. Danielson grounded out to 3b (1-2 SBS). 5 4


